6.2.2 completion of twelve (12) months of service in the class on the 
preceding step; and/or 

6.2.3 completion of any educational requirements established through 

collective bargaining. 

6.3 Uniforms 

6.3.1 Annual Allowance for Uniforms 

The District will annually provide each employee with One Thousand 
Three Hundred Dollars ($1,300) to be used for the purchase of 
Department designated uniforms and safety footwear. 

6.3.1.1 This One Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($1,300), paid on a 

semi-monthly basis of Fifty-Four Dollars and Seventeen Cents 
($54.17) each pay period, will be provided on a pro-rated basis to 
each employee as part of their regularly issued paycheck. 

6.3.1.2 This allowance shall be used to purchase and maintain Class B